FORM PTO-1595

## **RECORDATION FORM COV**

**PATENTS ONL** 

02-09-2001

OF COMMERCE and Trademark

(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONL	TRANSA (1841 BEING HATTA GILLI INN BENJA BENJA BENJA HATA HATA	and Trademark
office  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	101610602	<b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ies):	
Heinz FOCKE	0,117 1: Nar	me: FOCKE & CO. (GmbH & Co	).) ·
EU	M 2 3 2000		
1 Dans	Internal	Address Siemensstr. 10	
1.000	PANEMARK 07	3 Verden, Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Z. IVal	me:	<del></del>
☐ Merger	Internal A	Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: April 16, 1996	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Detent Application No.(s)	l R Pa	atent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/630,903 filed April 4,	†		
00,030,903 11100 1121 1,			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Ye	es ∖. ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents i	nvolved:
concerning document should be mailed:		ļ	1
	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclo	hash	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHV	/AD	orized to be charged to deposit accou	nt
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street			
New York, New York 10/417	, в. Берс	osit account number: 01-0035	
(212) 949-9022	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi	t account)
V2/08/3001 Apropers (adjourned to 4043) (456)aster	TO NOT HOS THIS CO.	ACE	
21 vCsn8. 40,00 E8	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	1CE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	(1000)	S A	is a true copy ary 23, 2001
Name of Person Signing  Date  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

## **UNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Heinz Focke, Moorstr. 64, 27283 Verden / Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Focke & Co. (GmbH & Siemensstr. 1o 27283 Verden / Germ	
	atives, the entire right, title and interest for the United
States and all foreign countries, in and to	o, and any and all improvements which are disclosed
in (a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial	No filed
herewith and entitled Package for in ratus for procand in and to said application and all divis other applications for Letters Patent which all other foreign countries on any of said in	has been executed by the undersigned concurrently adividual packs and process and appalucing same sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all a have been or shall be filed in the United States and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued in the United States and all foreign countries on said
When requested by the Assignee or its sucapplications; proper oaths, assignments; pall facts known to it relating to the impreverything possible which the Assignee or securing and maintaining proper patent prothe Assignee or its successors.  Assignor warrants that he is	or and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. cessors, the undersigned will execute all other patent owers of attorney, or other papers and communicate ovements and the history thereof; and generally do its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in otection for the improvements and for vesting title in that the full right to convey the rights and property it, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting
such rights and property has been made to	
	ASSIGNOR
Dated: April 16, 1996	By tem- 1+. ff
	Ву
I, the undersigned declare above-named individual execute this Assignates in the control of the	that I was personally present and did see the nment of his own free will for the purposes set forth
	Name
	Address

~ SCHWAB

**RECORDED: 01/23/2001** 

\* •

PATENT REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0870